ASTVA

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
MPUMALANGA DIVISION, MBOMBELA
(MAIN SEAT)

FRIDAY 24 NOVEMBER 2023

CIVIL APPEAL ROLL 08HA45

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: VUKEYA J
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: MARGARETH MTEMBU
EMAIL ADDRESS: Mmtembu@judiciary.org.za
AND
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: GREYLING-COETZER AJ
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: LALAMANO RAMEREGI
EMAIL ADDRESS: Lrameregi@judiciary.org.za
AND
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: PICK AJ
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: KHOLIWE MAITSAPO
EMAIL ADDRESS: Pmaitsapo@judiciary.org.za
TIME: 08H45

CASE NO NAME OF PARTIES OUTCOME

JEANNIE ERASMUS +3 vs BONGIWE

A36/23 PRETTY MALOPE




BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: RATSHIBVUMO J
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: ZANDILE MABUZA
EMAIL: Zmabuza@judiciary.org.za
AND
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: GREYLING-COETZER AJ
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: LALAMANO RAMEREGI
EMAIL ADDRESS: Lramereqgi@judiciary.org.za
AND
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: PICK AJ
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: KHOLIWE MAITSAPO
EMAIL ADDRESS: Pmaitsapo@judiciary.org.za
TIME: 08H45

CASE NO NAME OF PARTIES OUTCOME

A40/23 ATTEMPT LUBISI vs RAF

OPPOSED ROLL

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: GREYLING-COETZER AJ
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: LALAMANO RAMEREGI
EMAIL:Nkhitsane@judiciary.org.za

VIRTUAL: TIME: 10H00

CASE NO NAME OF THE PARTIES OUTCOME

DWAIN SCOTT ELLIOT Vs NICOLA

4237/2023 SWART




BEFO

CRIMINAL COURT ROLL

RE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: ROELOFSE AJ

JUDGE’S SECRETARY: NKOSANA KHITSANE

EMAIL: NKhitsane@judiciary.org.za
CRIMINAL 1: TIME: 09H00

CASE NO

NAME OF PARTIES

CC04/2023 | STATE Vs MNGONO H + 4 OTHERS

1. Mashile J

2. Msibi AJ

AVAILABLE JUDGE



mailto:IMasilela@judiciary.org.za

